## BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS FOR ADAMS COUNTY, STATE OF COLORADO

## RESOLUTION ACCEPTING A PROPOSAL AND AWARDING A CONTRACT TO THE ADAMS COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE FOR MANAGEMENT SERVICES AT THE FLATROCK TRAINING FACILITY

## Resolution No. 2014-112

WHEREAS, Proposals were opened on December 27, 2013, to consider companies for Management Services for the Flatrock Training Facility; and,

WHEREAS, the Adams County Sheriff's Office was the only entity to provide a proposal; and,

WHEREAS, the Adams County Sheriff's Office has been evaluated and has the expertise to perform this scope of; and,

WHEREAS, there are no additional costs to the County outside of funds that are currently budgeted for the Flatrock Training Facility; and,

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners has reviewed and approved the attached fee schedule for the Flatrock Training Facility.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of County Commissioners, County of Adams, State of Colorado, that the award be made to the most responsive and responsible proposing entity, the Adams County Sheriff's Office, and the associated fee schedule for the Flatrock Training Facility.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Chairman is hereby authorized to sign the contract with the Adams County Sheriff's Office for Management Services at the Flatrock Training Facility after negotiation and approval as to form is completed by the County Attorney's Office.

Upon motion duly made and seconded the foregoing resolution was adopted by the following vote:

Henry		Aye
Tedesco		Aye
Hansen		Aye
	Commissioners	
)		

STATE OF COLORADO County of Adams

I, <u>Karen Long</u>, County Clerk and ex-officio Clerk of the Board of County Commissioners in and for the County and State aforesaid do hereby certify that the annexed and foregoing Order is truly copied from the Records of the Proceedings of the Board of County Commissioners for said Adams County, now in my office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of said County, at Brighton, Colorado this 24<sup>th</sup> day of February, A.D. 2014.

County Clerk and ex-officio Clerk of the Board of County Commissioners Karen Long:



)



Deputy